

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1302
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “and” and substitute “to recognize minor cosmetic changes; altering the definition of “”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “AND,” in line 7 down through “YEAR” in line 8.

On page 5, in line 3, after “(1)” insert “IS AT LEAST 25 YEARS OLD;

(2)”;

strike beginning with “BUT” in line 3 down through “1981” in line 4; and in line 5, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”.